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Commission For Communications Regulation Invoices over €20,000

Quarter 1 - January 2025 to March 2025

Supplier

Cushman & Wakefield
Cushman & Wakefield

Market Research Bureau of Irl
ODIN Consultants Ltd

ODIN Consultants Ltd
Department of Communications, Climate Action
ErgoServices Limited
ErgoServices Limited
ErgoServices Limited
McCann FitzGerald Solicitors
Oxera Consulting LLP

eCom Solutions Ltd

eCom Solutions Ltd

Cullen International SA

Evros

Cushman & Wakefield

KPMG

Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd

ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)
ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)
ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)
Cushman & Wakefield

Plum Consulting Paris SAS
Ciara Bradshaw BL

KICK Communications

KPMG

ErgoServices Limited

John Gunnigan

Mason Hayes & Curran
KPMG

GaaTec Limited

ODIN Consultants Ltd
ErgoServices Limited

Ipsos Ltd

Inhouse Technologies Ltd
The NAV People

Mason Hayes & Curran
Mason Hayes & Curran
Mason Hayes & Curran

Office of the Comptroller and Auditor General
Mason Hayes & Curran
Inhouse Technologies Ltd
Mercer (Ireland) Ltd

Mason Hayes & Curran

Ciara Bradshaw BL

Grant Thornton (Ireland)
ErgoServices Limited

Mason Hayes & Curran
GaaTec Limited

Law Society of Ireland
Software Pipeline LTD

Grant Thornton (Ireland)
Software Pipeline LTD
Software Pipeline LTD
Software Pipeline LTD
Software Pipeline LTD
Inhouse Technologies Ltd
Grant Thornton (Ireland)
McCann FitzGerald Solicitors
Executive Edge

Supplies subject to Withholding Tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease

the amount actually paid to under €20,000

Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 30 days (or whatever is

agreed with the supplier) which will increase the payment. In addition, if the penalty interest

amount calculated goes over €125 it is then subject to DIRT.

Although an Invoice may have been raised it is possible that no payment has been made yet

The report includes invoices for good or services and does not include reimbursements.

Some Invoices may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of Information legislation

Description

Total €

Rent & Service Charges etc  266,494.88
Rent & Service Charges etc  227,319.38

Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Services

Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services

Rent & Service Charges etc

Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services

Rent & Service Charges etc

Professional Services
Legal Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Services

Legal Services

Legal Services
Professional Services
Legal Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Services

Legal Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Services
Professional Services
Legal Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services

180,824.21
124,861.01
104,373.91
98,400.00
93,468.52
93,468.52
93,468.52
88,819.71
84,100.00
74,895.01
65,409.12
62,250.00
59,620.56
59,567.21
58,917.00
50,764.56
50,452.55
50,452.55
50,452.55
49,606.28
49,250.00
48,714.15
45,553.05
43,050.00
42,724.05
40,774.50
40,590.00
39,360.00
38,228.40
37,717.46
37,140.66
36,777.00
34,440.00
33,629.58
33,333.00
33,210.00
33,210.00
33,100.00
32,982.28
31,672.50
31,386.34
31,365.00
30,614.70
30,411.75
28,185.45
27,552.00
27,306.00
26,325.00
24,411.77
24,046.50
23,935.43
23,534.75
23,356.20
22,454.44
22,349.10
21,217.50
21,108.21
21,074.45
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