## Commission For Communications Regulation Invoices over €20,000

## Quarter 1 - January 2025 to March 2025

Supplier	Description	Total €
Cushman & Wakefield	Rent & Service Charges etc	266,494.88
Cushman & Wakefield	Rent & Service Charges etc	227,319.38
Market Research Bureau of Irl	Professional Services	180,824.21
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	124,861.01
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	104,373.91
Department of Communications, Climate Action	Professional Services	98,400.00
ErgoServices Limited	Professional Services	93,468.52
ErgoServices Limited	Professional Services	93,468.52
ErgoServices Limited	Professional Services	93,468.52
McCann FitzGerald Solicitors	Legal Services	88,819.71
Oxera Consulting LLP	Professional Services	84,100.00
eCom Solutions Ltd	Professional Services	74,895.01
eCom Solutions Ltd	Professional Services	65,409.12
Cullen International SA	Professional Services	62,250.00
Evros	Professional Services	59,620.56
Cushman & Wakefield	Rent & Service Charges etc	59,567.21
KPMG	Professional Services	58,917.00
Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd	Professional Services	50,764.56
ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)	Professional Services	50,452.55
ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)	Professional Services	50,452.55
ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)	Professional Services	50,452.55
Cushman & Wakefield	Rent & Service Charges etc	49,606.28
Plum Consulting Paris SAS	Professional Services	49,250.00
Ciara Bradshaw BL	Legal Services	48,714.15
KICK Communications	Professional Services	45,553.05
KPMG	Professional Services	43,050.00
ErgoServices Limited	Professional Services	42,724.05
John Gunnigan	Professional Services	40,774.50
Mason Hayes & Curran	Legal Services	40,590.00
KPMG	Professional Services	39,360.00
GaaTec Limited	Professional Services	38,228.40
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	37,717.46
ErgoServices Limited	Professional Services	37,140.66
Ipsos Ltd	Professional Services	36,777.00
Inhouse Technologies Ltd	Professional Services	34.440.00
The NAV People	Professional Services	33,629.58
Mason Hayes & Curran	Legal Services	33,333.00
Mason Hayes & Curran	Legal Services	33,210.00
Mason Hayes & Curran	Legal Services	33,210.00
Office of the Comptroller and Auditor General	Professional Services	33,100.00
Mason Hayes & Curran	Legal Services	32,982.28
Inhouse Technologies Ltd	Professional Services	31,672.50
Mercer (Ireland) Ltd	Professional Services	31,386.34
Mason Hayes & Curran	Legal Services	31,365.00
Ciara Bradshaw BL	Legal Services	30,614.70
Grant Thornton (Ireland)	Professional Services	30,411.75
ErgoServices Limited	Professional Services	28,185.45
Mason Hayes & Curran	Legal Services	27,552.00
GaaTec Limited	Professional Services	27,306.00
Law Society of Ireland	Legal Services	26.325.00
Software Pipeline LTD	Professional Services	24,411.77
Grant Thornton (Ireland)	Professional Services	24,046.50
Software Pipeline LTD	Professional Services	23,935.43
Software Pipeline LTD	Professional Services	23,534.75
Software Pipeline LTD	Professional Services	23,356.20
Software Pipeline LTD	Professional Services	22,454.44
Inhouse Technologies Ltd	Professional Services	22,349.10
Grant Thornton (Ireland)	Professional Services	21,217.50
McCann FitzGerald Solicitors	Professional Services	21,108.21
Executive Edge	Professional Services	21,074.45
		,570

## Please Note

- ii Supplies subject to Withholding Tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease
- the amount actually paid to under €20,000
- iii Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 30 days (or whatever is agreed with the supplier) which will increase the payment. In addition, if the penalty interest amount calculated goes over €125 it is then subject to DIRT.
- Although an Invoice may have been raised it is possible that no payment has been made yet
- v The report includes invoices for good or services and does not include reimbursements.
- vi Some Invoices may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of Information legislation